Bid Tabulation

Date: October 30, 2024, 10:00 AM

Project Number: 2024-3 (TREKK #24-0114)

Project Title: Basin 2 Sanitary Sewer Improvements

								Bid W	as Late								
BASE BID				Engineer's Estimate		SAK		Muncipal Pipe Tool Co		Havens Construction		ACE Pipe Cleaning		Mayer Specialty Services		Visu-Sewer	
Item Number	. Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$12,750.00	\$12,750.00	\$34,155.00	\$34,155.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$79,900.00	\$79,900.00	\$30,300.00	\$30,300.00
2	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$7,025.00	\$7,025.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00
3	Bypass Pumping	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,125.00	\$7,125.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00
4	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$15,750.00	\$15,750.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
5	Replace Frame / Cover / Frame Seal / External Wrap (Unpaved)	EA	1	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,670.00	\$1,670.00	\$3,675.00	\$3,675.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$3,850.00	\$3,850.00
6	Replace Frame Seal / External Wrap / Realign (Paved)	EA	1	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,220.00	\$3,220.00	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,850.00	\$3,850.00	\$3,190.00	\$3,190.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
7	Replace Frame Seal / External Wrap / Realign (Unpaved)	EA	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,330.00	\$2,660.00	\$3,675.00	\$7,350.00	\$2,075.00	\$4,150.00	\$2,650.00	\$5,300.00	\$1,320.00	\$2,640.00	\$3,850.00	\$7,700.00
8	Replace Frame Seal / External Wrap (Unpaved)	EA	22	\$1,900.00	\$41,800.00	\$1,330.00	\$29,260.00	\$3,150.00	\$69,300.00	\$2,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$2,650.00	\$58,300.00	\$1,320.00	\$29,040.00	\$3,300.00	\$72,600.00
9	Replace Cover / Frame / Frame Seal / External Wrap / Raise (Unpaved)	EA	4	\$3,200.00	\$12,800.00	\$2,110.00	\$8,440.00	\$3,937.50	\$15,750.00	\$3,150.00	\$12,600.00	\$2,650.00	\$10,600.00	\$2,090.00	\$8,360.00	\$4,125.00	\$16,500.00
10	Replace Adjustment Rings / Frame Seal / External wrap / Realign (Unpaved)	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,670.00	\$1,670.00	\$3,150.00	\$3,150.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00
11	Flexible Chimney Liner	EA	25	\$3,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$944.00	\$23,600.00	\$848.95	\$21,223.75	\$1,200.00	\$30,000.00	\$1,265.00	\$31,625.00	\$1,672.00	\$41,800.00	\$550.00	\$13,750.00
12	Seal Precast Joints	VF	449	\$375.00	\$168,375.00	\$122.00	\$54,778.00	\$108.95	\$48,918.55	\$145.00	\$65,105.00	\$445.00	\$199,805.00	\$303.00	\$136,047.00	\$355.00	\$159,395.00
13	Epoxy Lining	VF	33	\$650.00	\$21,450.00	\$500.00	\$16,500.00	\$448.95	\$14,815.35	\$650.00	\$21,450.00	\$445.00	\$14,685.00	\$550.00	\$18,150.00	\$355.00	\$11,715.00
14	Bench / Invert Rehabilitation	EA	4	\$1,750.00	\$7,000.00	\$833.00	\$3,332.00	\$748.95	\$2,995.80	\$850.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,215.00	\$4,860.00	\$1,650.00	\$6,600.00	\$2,200.00	\$8,800.00
15	Pipe Seal Rehabilitation	EA	13	\$1,400.00	\$18,200.00	\$500.00	\$6,500.00	\$448.95	\$5,836.35	\$850.00	\$11,050.00	\$1,125.00	\$14,625.00	\$1,190.00	\$15,470.00	\$1,000.00	\$13,000.00
16	Plug Vent Holes in Cover	EA	28	\$325.00	\$9,100.00	\$111.00	\$3,108.00	\$85.00	\$2,380.00	\$150.00	\$4,200.00	\$750.00	\$21,000.00	\$118.00	\$3,304.00	\$500.00	\$14,000.00
17	8" Sanitary Sewer Lining	LF	12,536	\$40.00	\$501,440.00	\$36.75	\$460,698.00	\$38.52	\$482,886.72	\$38.00	\$476,368.00	\$34.25	\$429,358.00	\$38.03	\$476,744.08	\$42.50	\$532,780.00
18	10" Sanitary Sewer Lining	LF	1,706	\$45.00	\$76,770.00	\$45.50	\$77,623.00	\$42.54	\$72,573.24	\$42.00	\$71,652.00	\$36.50	\$62,269.00	\$49.98	\$85,265.88	\$54.00	\$92,124.00
19	18" Sanitary Sewer Lining	LF	1,065	\$125.00	\$133,125.00	\$112.00	\$119,280.00	\$61.25	\$65,231.25	\$83.00	\$88,395.00	\$115.00	\$122,475.00	\$71.82	\$76,488.30	\$109.00	\$116,085.00
20	CIPP Lateral Liner	EA	41	\$3,000.00	\$123,000.00	\$2,610.00	\$107,010.00	\$2,604.00	\$106,764.00	\$3,500.00	\$143,500.00	\$2,625.00	\$107,625.00	\$3,850.00	\$157,850.00	\$3,850.00	\$157,850.00
21	8" Sanitary Sewer Point Repair (<10' Depth)	EA	2	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$16,670.00	\$33,340.00	\$10,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$17,750.00	\$35,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$33,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00
22	12" Opencut Sanitary Sewer Replacement	LF	236	\$120.00	\$28,320.00	\$244.00	\$57,584.00	\$183.75	\$43,365.00	\$160.00	\$37,760.00	\$265.00	\$62,540.00	\$242.00	\$57,112.00	\$195.00	\$46,020.00
23	4" Service Lateral	LF	20	\$85.00	\$1,700.00	\$156.00	\$3,120.00	\$52.50	\$1,050.00	\$95.00	\$1,900.00	\$210.00	\$4,200.00	\$154.00	\$3,080.00	\$55.00	\$1,100.00
24	Service Lateral Connection to Main	EA	4	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,110.00	\$4,440.00	\$1,575.00	\$6,300.00	\$1,600.00	\$6,400.00	\$1,550.00	\$6,200.00	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,650.00	\$6,600.00
25	Connection to Existing Service Lateral	EA	4	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$667.00	\$2,668.00	\$1,575.00	\$6,300.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,050.00	\$4,200.00	\$660.00	\$2,640.00	\$1,650.00	\$6,600.00
26	Remove and Replace 6' Wood Fence	LF	20	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$90.00	\$1,800.00	\$52.50	\$1,050.00	\$85.00	\$1,700.00	\$104.00	\$2,080.00	\$63.80	\$1,276.00	\$55.00	\$1,100.00
27	Remove and Replace Chain Link Fence	LF	10	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$90.00	\$900.00	\$31.50	\$315.00	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$104.00	\$1,040.00	\$57.20	\$572.00	\$35.00	\$350.00
28	Silt Fence	LF	360	\$3.50	\$1,260.00	\$4.50	\$1,620.00	\$10.50	\$3,780.00	\$2.25	\$810.00	\$4.25	\$1,530.00	\$3.30	\$1,188.00	\$12.00	\$4,320.00
29	Temporary Construction Entrance	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,220.00	\$2,220.00	\$5,280.00	\$5,280.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
30	Sod	SF	14,400	\$1.50	\$21,600.00	\$1.30	\$18,720.00	\$2.10	\$30,240.00	\$2.25	\$32,400.00	\$2.15	\$30,960.00	\$1.32	\$19,008.00	\$2.50	\$36,000.00
	TOTAL BASE BID				\$1,367,640.00)	\$1,080,511.00		\$1,110,835.01		\$1,167,340.00		\$1,325,427.00		\$1,330,125.26		\$1,399,839.00

Had \$1,111,369.41 on Bid

BID ALTERNATE NO. 1				Engineer's Estimate		SAK		Muncipal Pipe Tool Co		Havens Construction		ACE Pipe Cleaning		Mayer Specialty Services		Visu-Sewer	
Item Number	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	12" Opencut Sanitary Sewer Replacement	LF	74	\$120.00	\$8,880.00	\$111.00	\$8,214.00	\$183.75	\$13,597.50	\$160.00	\$11,840.00	\$265.00	\$19,610.00	\$110.00	\$8,140.00	\$195.00	\$14,430.00
2	4" Service Lateral	LF	10	\$85.00	\$850.00	\$156.00	\$1,560.00	\$52.50	\$525.00	\$12.50	\$125.00	\$210.00	\$2,100.00	\$154.00	\$1,540.00	\$55.00	\$550.00
3	Service Lateral Connection to Main	EA	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,110.00	\$2,220.00	\$1,575.00	\$3,150.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,550.00	\$3,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,650.00	\$3,300.00
4	Connection to Existing Service Lateral	EA	2	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$667.00	\$1,334.00	\$1,575.00	\$3,150.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,050.00	\$2,100.00	\$660.00	\$1,320.00	\$1,650.00	\$3,300.00
	TOTAL BID ALTERNATE NO. 1				\$14,230.00	0	\$13,328.00		\$20,422.50		\$16,765.00		\$26,910.00		\$13,200.00		\$21,580.00